MONDAY
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uman
evelopment

ommission

Community Action Agency

Coffee with Friends
Walking Club
Lunch

Ice Cream Social
Trivia with Gary

Coffee and Chat 8
Walking Club

July Puzzles

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

Coffee and Chat 15
Walking Club

Out of a Word

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

Coffee and Chat 22
Walking Club

Rebus Puzzles

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

Coffee and Chat 29
Walking Club

Left Right Center

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

10:30
10:30
11:30
12:00
12:30

July 2024

TUESDAY

Coffee and Chat 2
Walking Club

Easy Chair Exercise !
Lunch

Socializing with Friends §

Vv A& &

Coffee and Chat 9
Walking Club

Library Cart

BBQ Lunch

Socializing with Friends

Coffee and Chat 16
Crafters Group
Walking Club

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

10:00-11:00 MSU Tai Chi 23

10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

10:00-

10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

Coffee and Chat
Walking Club

Library Cart

Lunch

Socializing with Friends

11:00 MSU Tai Chi 30
Coffee and Chat
Walking Club

Trivia for the Brain
Lunch

Socializing with Friends

WEDNESDAY

10

Catered Meal

17

24

31

BAD AXE SENIOR DINING CENTER
150 NUGENT ROAD

MONDAY, TUESDAY & THURSDAY
10:30 a.m. — 1:30 p.m.

989.551.6325

FRIDAY
5

THURSDAY

Happy 4" of July

All HDC Offices Closed

10:30
10:45
11:30

10:30
11:00
11:15

11:30
12:00

Coffee with Friends 11 12
A New Day Music

Region VIl Presentation

Andrea Sneller Medicare

Scams

Coffee with Friends 18 19
Walking Club

Thumb Area Animal

Shelter

Blood Pressure Checks

Lunch

Celebrate July Birthdays

10:00-11:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:30

« TO MAKE A RESERVATION CALL 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE TO
989.551.6325

« $3.00 SUGGESTED LUNCH DONATION. sl

« BARB GRIFKA, SENIOR ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR 989.673

« ACTIVITIES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

MSU Tai Chi 25 26
Coffee with Friends

Walking Club

Emergency Preparedness

HCHD Presentation

Lunch

Socializing with Friends




