

July 2024

BAD AXE SENIOR DINING CENTER
150 NUGENT ROAD
MONDAY, TUESDAY & THURSDAY
10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.
989.551.6325

Community Action Agency			989.551.6325	
MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	RIDAY
10:30 Coffee with Friends 1 11:00 Walking Club 12:00 Lunch 12:15 Ice Cream Social 12:30 Trivia with Gary	 10:30 Coffee and Chat 2 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Easy Chair Exercise 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	3	4 Happy 4 th of July All HDC Offices Closed	5
 10:30 Coffee and Chat 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 July Puzzles 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	 10:30 Coffee and Chat 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Library Cart 12:00 BBQ Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	10 Catered Meal	 10:30 Coffee with Friends 11 10:45 A New Day Music 11:30 Region VII Presentation Andrea Sneller Medicare Scams 	12
 10:30 Coffee and Chat 15 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Out of a Word 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	 10:30 Coffee and Chat 16 10:30 Crafters Group 11:30 Walking Club 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	17	10:30 Coffee with Friends 11:00 Walking Club 11:15 Thumb Area Animal Shelter 11:30 Blood Pressure Checks 12:00 Lunch Celebrate July Birthdays	19
 10:30 Coffee and Chat 22 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Rebus Puzzles 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	10:00-11:00 MSU Tai Chi 23 10:30 Coffee and Chat 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Library Cart 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends	24	10:00-11:00 MSU Tai Chi 25 10:30 Coffee with Friends 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Emergency Preparedness HCHD Presentation 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends	26
 10:30 Coffee and Chat 29 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Left Right Center 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	 10:00- 11:00 MSU Tai Chi 30 10:30 Coffee and Chat 11:00 Walking Club 11:30 Trivia for the Brain 12:00 Lunch 12:30 Socializing with Friends 	31	TO MAKE A RESERVATION CALL 24 HOURS IN ADV 989.551.6325 \$3.00 SUGGESTED LUNCH DONATION. BARB GRIFKA, SENIOR ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR ACTIVITIES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT	R 989.673.4121.